
Pace (8-8) -vs- Franklin Pierce (4-10)
3/20/2026 at Rindge, N.H.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lane LeClair (2-1)
Loss: Cristian Rodriguez (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:26   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Pace 0 0 1 0 2 4 2 0 0 0 9 9 0
Franklin Pierce 1 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 10 18 1

Pace 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rocco Cimino ss 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
Justin Crispino lf 4 0 0 0 1 3 1
Brayden Sweppenhiser 3b 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
Anthony Depetro c 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Manny Carreras 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nick Carlucci rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Brian White cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
George Provel dh 3 3 3 3 0 0 0
    Greg Becker rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Benjamin Tullo 2b 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Cristian Rodriguez cf/p 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Brendan McCann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Banick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 9 9 9 2 13 4

2B: Cristian Rodriguez (1)
HR: Anthony Depetro (1); George Provel (1); Benjamin Tullo (1)
SF: Rocco Cimino (2)
SB: Brayden Sweppenhiser (1); Benjamin Tullo (1)
CS: Brian White (1)
DP: 1

Franklin Pierce 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Acker cf 5 4 3 0 1 0 1
Shane Starr lf 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
Curt Boyd dh 3 2 1 2 3 1 0
Rafael Rodriguez 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
    Jayden Villanueva pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Hoffman 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Andreas Boglis rf 5 1 3 1 0 1 1
Ivan Arias 2b 5 0 2 2 0 0 2
Evan Blake 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brycen Tetler c 2 1 1 1 3 0 0
Jaocb Roque ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Johnny Ruggiero Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Philibotte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane LeClair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 18 10 8 6 6

2B: Joey Acker (2); Shane Starr (1); Ivan Arias (1)
HR: Curt Boyd (1); Brycen Tetler (1)
SF: Shane Starr (1)
SB: Joey Acker (1); Curt Boyd (1); Jaocb Roque (1)
CS: Shane Starr (1); Andreas Boglis (1); Ivan Arias (1)
E: Johnny Ruggiero Jr. (1)

Pace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brendan McCann 4.1 9 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 20 4 3 69
Noah Banick 1.2 5 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 1 1 52
Cristian Rodriguez (L, 1-1) 3.2 4 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 2 13 17 1 7 53
Totals 18 10 10 8 6 0 0 0 2 40 49 6 11 174

Franklin Pierce IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnny Ruggiero Jr. 5.2 7 7 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 4 100
Chase Philibotte 2.1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 3 29
Lane LeClair (W, 2-1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 19
Totals 9 9 7 2 13 0 0 0 0 37 41 9 7 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pace - Top of 1st PAC FRA
Rafael Rodriguez to 1b. 0 0
Rocco Cimino flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Justin Crispino struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 0 0
Brayden Sweppenhiser flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF). 0 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 1st PAC FRA
Joey Acker singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Joey Acker stole second. 0 0
Shane Starr struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 0 0
Curt Boyd grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Rafael Rodriguez singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Joey Acker scored. 0 1
Andreas Boglis singled to left field (2-1 FBB); Rafael Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 1
Ivan Arias flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1

Pace - Top of 2nd PAC FRA
Anthony Depetro grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Manny Carreras flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 0 1
Nick Carlucci struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 2nd PAC FRA
Evan Blake grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 1
Brycen Tetler walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 1
Jaocb Roque singled to right field (3-2 BBSFB); Brycen Tetler out at second rf to ss. 0 1
Jaocb Roque stole second. 0 1
Joey Acker flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 0 1

Pace - Top of 3rd PAC FRA
George Provel singled to left field (3-2 BKBBSF). 0 1
Benjamin Tullo flied out to cf (1-2 FBS). 0 1
Cristian Rodriguez doubled to left field (0-1 S); George Provel advanced to third. 0 1
Rocco Cimino flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); George Provel scored. 1 1
Justin Crispino struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 1 1

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 3rd PAC FRA
Shane Starr singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 1
Curt Boyd struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1
Shane Starr out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 1
Rafael Rodriguez struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 1 1

Pace - Top of 4th PAC FRA
Brayden Sweppenhiser grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Anthony Depetro singled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Manny Carreras struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 1
Nick Carlucci struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 1

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 4th PAC FRA
Andreas Boglis singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Andreas Boglis out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Ivan Arias popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 1 1



Evan Blake grounded out to ss (2-2 SSBB). 1 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Pace - Top of 5th PAC FRA
George Provel singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Benjamin Tullo reached first on an error by p (2-1 BFB); George Provel advanced to third. 1 1
Benjamin Tullo stole second. 1 1
Cristian Rodriguez grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Benjamin Tullo advanced to third; George Provel
scored, unearned. 2 1
Rocco Cimino flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Benjamin Tullo scored, unearned. 3 1
Justin Crispino grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 5th PAC FRA
Brycen Tetler homered, RBI (0-1 K). 3 2
Jaocb Roque singled to right field (1-2 FKB). 3 2
Joey Acker doubled to left field (0-0); Jaocb Roque advanced to third. 3 2
Shane Starr flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Joey Acker advanced to third; Jaocb Roque scored. 3 3
Noah Banick to p for Brendan McCann. 3 3
Curt Boyd walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 3
Curt Boyd stole second. 3 3
Rafael Rodriguez singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSSFB); Curt Boyd advanced to third; Joey Acker scored. 3 4
Andreas Boglis singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Rafael Rodriguez advanced to second; Curt Boyd scored. 3 5
Ivan Arias doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Andreas Boglis scored; Rafael Rodriguez scored. 3 7
Evan Blake popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 7
Brycen Tetler walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Ivan Arias out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 7

Pace - Top of 6th PAC FRA
Brayden Sweppenhiser singled to center field (1-1 BK). 3 7
Anthony Depetro walked (3-2 BBKBFS); Brayden Sweppenhiser stole second. 3 7
Manny Carreras struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 7
Brian White pinch hit for Nick Carlucci. 3 7
Brian White struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 7
George Provel homered, 3 RBI (1-2 BSFF); Anthony Depetro scored; Brayden Sweppenhiser scored. 6 7
Benjamin Tullo homered, RBI (3-2 BBBKF). 7 7
Chase Philibotte to p for Johnny Ruggiero Jr.. 7 7
Cristian Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 7 7

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 6th PAC FRA
Brian White to rf. 7 7
Jaocb Roque grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBSK). 7 7
Joey Acker doubled to center field (3-2 KBBFBFF). 7 7
Shane Starr struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 7
Curt Boyd homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Joey Acker scored. 7 9
Rafael Rodriguez walked (3-1 SBBBB). 7 9
Jayden Villanueva pinch ran for Rafael Rodriguez. 7 9
Andreas Boglis struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 7 9

Pace - Top of 7th PAC FRA
Colin Hoffman pinch ran for Jayden Villanueva. 7 9
Colin Hoffman to 1b. 7 9
Rocco Cimino popped up to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 7 9
Justin Crispino walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 9
Brayden Sweppenhiser reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SF); Justin Crispino out at second ss to 2b. 7 9
Anthony Depetro homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Brayden Sweppenhiser scored. 9 9
Manny Carreras grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 9



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 7th PAC FRA
Greg Becker to rf for Brian White. 9 9
Brian White to cf for Cristian Rodriguez. 9 9
Cristian Rodriguez to p for Noah Banick. 9 9
Ivan Arias singled to left field (0-1 S). 9 9
Evan Blake singled to left field (1-0 B); Ivan Arias advanced to second. 9 9
Brycen Tetler grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Evan Blake advanced to second; Ivan Arias out
on the play. 9 9
Jaocb Roque grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 9 9

Pace - Top of 8th PAC FRA
Greg Becker to rf for Cristian Rodriguez. 9 9
Cristian Rodriguez to p for Brian White. 9 9
Brian White to cf for Greg Becker. 9 9
Brian White singled (0-0). 9 9
Greg Becker struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS); Brian White out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 9 9
Benjamin Tullo grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBBS). 9 9

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 8th PAC FRA
Joey Acker grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 9 9
Shane Starr grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 9 9
Curt Boyd walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 9
Colin Hoffman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 9 9

Pace - Top of 9th PAC FRA
Lane LeClair to p for Chase Philibotte. 9 9
Cristian Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 9 9
Rocco Cimino struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 9 9
Justin Crispino struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 9 9

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 9th PAC FRA
Andreas Boglis flied out to lf (0-1 F). 9 9
Ivan Arias grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 9 9
Evan Blake struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 9 9

Pace - Top of 10th PAC FRA
Brayden Sweppenhiser struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 9 9
Anthony Depetro flied out to lf (0-0). 9 9
Manny Carreras flied out to rf (1-0 B). 9 9

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 10th PAC FRA
Brycen Tetler walked (3-2 SFFBFBFBFB). 9 9
Jaocb Roque grounded out to 3b (0-0); Brycen Tetler advanced to second. 9 9
Joey Acker was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 9
Shane Starr doubled to center field (3-2 BBBKFF); Joey Acker advanced to third; Brycen Tetler advanced to
third, out at home ss to c. 9 9
Curt Boyd was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 9
Colin Hoffman singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Curt Boyd advanced to second; Shane Starr advanced to
third; Joey Acker scored. 9 10


